
ATTRACTIONS
Attractions 
Explore Miami and its many amazing attractions. Visit a historic mansion, take a trip to the zoo, catch an airboat ride 
through the Everglades-there’s so much to discover at Miami’s Amazing Attractions!

Attractions Address Phone Number Website

Ancient Spanish Monastery 16711 W. Dixie Highway 305/945-1461 spanishmonastery.com

Art Deco Museum 1001 Ocean Drive 305/672-2014 mdpl.org/welcome-center/art-
deco-museum

Biscayne National Park 9700 SW 328th St. 305/230-1144 nps.gov/bisc

Black Police Precinct and 
Courthouse Museum

480 NW 11th St. 305/329-2513 historicalblackprecinct.org

Burger Museum 450 NW 37th Ave. 305  1/13 burgerbeastmuseum.com

Cauley Square Historic 
Village

22400 Old Dixie Highway 
(US 1)

305/258-3543 http://cauleysquare.com

Claustrophobia Escape 
The Room Game

116 - 118 NE 3rd Ave. 305/770-6364 phobia.us

Coopertown Everglades 
Airboat Tour & Restaurant

22700 SW 8th St. 305/226-6048 coopertownairboats.com

Coral Castle Museum 28655 S. Dixie Highway 305/248-6345 coralcastle.com

Coral Gables Merrick 
House

907 Coral Way 305/460-5095 coralgables.com

Coral Gables Museum 285 Aragon Ave. 305/603-8067 coralgablesmuseum.org

Deering Estate 16701 SW 72nd Avenue 305/235-1668 deeringestate.org

Dolphin Harbor at Miami 
Seaquarium

Miami Seaquarium 305/365-2501 miamiseaquarium.com/things-
to-do/experiences/dolphin-
encounter

Everglades Alligator Farm 40351 SW 192nd Ave. 305/247-2628 everglades.com

Everglades National Park 40001 State Road 9336 305/242-7700 nps.gov/ever

Everglades Safari Park 26700 Tamiami Trail (SW 8th 
St.)

305/226-6923 evergladessafaripark.com

Everglades Swamp Tours 17855 SW 248th St. 305/849-0135 evergladesswamptours.com

Fairchild Tropical Botanic 
Garden

10901 Old Cutler Road 305/667-1651 fairchildgarden.org

Florida Pioneer Museum 826 N. Krome Ave. 305/246-9531 floridapioneermuseum.org

Fox in a Box 28 SE 1st St. 786/630-3330 foxinaboxmiami.com
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Fruit & Spice Park 24801 SW 187th Ave. 305/247-5727 redlandfruitandspice.com

GameTime Located in the Shops at 
Sunset Place

305/667-4263 gametimeplayers.com

Gold Coast Railroad 
Museum

Zoo Miami Entrance 305/253-0063 gcrm.org

Grapeland Water Park 1550 NW 37th Ave. 305/960-2950 miamigov.com/grapeland

Haitian Heritage Museum 4141 NE 2nd Ave. 305/371-5988 haitianheritagemuseum.org

HistoryMiami Museum 101 W. Flagler St. 305/375-1492 historymiami.org

Holocaust Memorial Miami 
Beach

1933-1945 Meridian Ave. 305/538-1663 holocaustmemorialmiamibeach.
org

Island Queen Cruises Inc. Bayside Marketplace 305/379-5119 islandqueencruises.com

Jewish Museum of Florida-
FIU

301 Washington Ave. 305/672-5044 jewishmuseum.com

Jungle Island 1111 Parrot Jungle Trail 305/400-7231 jungleisland.com

Lock & Load Miami 
Machine Gun Experience

2545 N. Miami Ave. 305/424-8999 lockandloadmiami.com

Marjory Stoneman Douglas 
Biscayne Nature Center

6767 Crandon Blvd. 305/361-6767, ext. 
119

biscaynenaturecenter.org

Miami Auto Museum 2000 NE 146th St. 305/354-7680 dezercollection.com

Miami Beach Botanical 
Garden

2000 Convention Center 
Drive

305/673-7256 mbgarden.org

Miami Children's Museum 980 MacArthur Causeway 305/373-5437 miamichildrensmuseum.org

Miami Marine Stadium 3501 Rickenbacker Causeway 305/361-3316

Miami Seaquarium 4400 Rickenbacker 
Causeway

305/361-5705 miamiseaquarium.com/

Miccosukee Indian Village 
and Airboat Rides

Mile Marker 35, US Highway 
41 (Tamiami Trail)

305/552-8365 miccosukee.com

Monkey Jungle 14805 SW 216th St. 305/235-1611 monkeyjungle.com

Palmetto Mini Golf 9300 SW 152nd St. 305/238-2922 palmettominigolf.com

Pinecrest Gardens 11000 Red Road 305/669-6990 pinecrestgardens.org

Planet Air Sports 1950 NW 96th Ave. 305/182-398540812 planetairsports.com

Schnebly Redland's Winery 
& Brewery

30205 SW 217th Ave. 305/242-1224 schneblywinery.com

Sea Trek Reef Encounter at 
Miami Seaquarium

4400 Rickenbacker 
Causeway

305/365-2501 miamiseaquarium.com/things-
to-do/experiences/sea-trek-
reef-encounter

The Barnacle Historic State 
Park

3485 Main Highway 305/442-6866 floridastateparks.org/
thebarnacle
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Venetian Pool 2701 DeSoto Blvd. 305/460-5306 venetianpool.com

Vizcaya Museum & 
Gardens

3251 S. Miami Ave. 305/250-9133 vizcaya.org

Wings Over Miami Air 
Museum

14710 SW 128th St. 305/233-5197 wingsovermiami.com

Zoo Miami 12400 SW 152nd St. 305/251-0400 zoomiami.org

Zoological Wildlife 
Foundation

16225 SW 172nd Ave. 305/969-3696 zwfmiami.com


